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ACTIVITY BY COUNTY
Well Completions by Type

Knox county

Gas 2

Spencer county

Dry Hole 1

Permits issued in Pools

Posey county 3

Permits issued as Wildcats

Gibson county 1
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Production During 2025

Month

January
February
March
April
May
June

July
August
September
October
November

December

Year to Date

Production figures are reported to the division by the Indiana Department of Revenue and reflect the
most current information available. Adjustments may be made at any time for figures previously reported.

0il (BBLS)

98,794.58
103,102.27
108,197.50
105,360.77
115,120.90
102,221.99
115,268.95
116,571.11
119,153.01
123,869.68
107,294.27
100,526.26

1,315,471.29

Gas (MCF)
199,075.42
230,130.98
183,093.11
257,085.98
289,303.58
270,027.70
269,809.48
201,231.10
239,350.55
263,128.86
255,456.23
229,612.72

2,887,305.71
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State Of Indiana Permits Issued

Department of Natural Resources

Division Of Oil and Gas From 12/1/2025 To 12/31/2025
Wade Oil Corporation 130 W. 5th St. Mt. Vernon IN  47620- (812) 453-1632
was issued a(n) Enhanced Recovery permit on  12/19/2025. The #1 Ed Culley permit no.
46269 is located in Posey County, Section 9 T6 S, R14 W 330 S 330 E SE NE SW
,surface elevation 411 feet. This Vertical Conversion well, located in the Welborn Consolidated
pool is permitted to the  Aux Vases at an estimated depth of 2869  feet.

Revitalize Resources Operating Inc 21 SE 3rd Street, Suite 720 Evansville IN  47708- (713) 249-0067
was issued a(n)  Saltwater Disposal permit on 12/1/2025. The #1 SWD Ziliak permit no.
27375 is located in Posey County, Section 34 T3 S, R14 W 330N 330 E SE SW NE
,surface elevation 374 feet. This Vertical Modification well, located in the Griffin Consolidated

pool is permitted to the  Hardinsburg at an estimated depth of 2354  feet.
Tar Springs at an estimated depth of 2278  feet.
Waltersburg at an estimated depth of 2110  feet.

Wade Oil Corporation 130 W. 5th St. Mt. Vernon IN  47620- (812) 453-1632
was issued a(n)  Water Supply permit on  12/23/2025. The #4 Kron permit no.
56123 is located in Posey County, Section 12 T7 S, R14 W 330 S 330 W SW SW
,surface elevation 411 feet. This Vertical Conversion well, located in the Mt. Vernon Consolidated

pool is permitted to the  Tar Springs at an estimated depth of 2075  feet.

Keyrock Energy, LLC 145 George St. Suite D Beckley WV 25801- (304) 860-1010
was issued a(n) Coal Bed Methane permit on  12/23/2025. The#2 Jones permit no.
56384 is located in Gibson County, Section 30 T2 S8, R12 W 66 S 458 E SE SE SW

,surface elevation 385 feet. This Vertical New well, located in the Wildcat

pool is permitted to the  Springfield V Coal at an estimated depth of 640 feet.
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State Of Indiana Wells Completed

Department of Natural Resources

Division Of Oil and Gas From 12/1/2025 To 12/31/2025

Brookston Resources, Inc. 4700 Roslin Rd. Newburgh IN 47630- has reported completion of the
# 82-20 Crooked Creek Unit permit number 56368. This Dry Hole well, completed on 12/2/2025

in Spencer county, Section20 T 6S ,R 4 W 702 feetfromthe N and 138 feet from the E

ne ne was drilled to a total depth of 936

P.O. & G. Operating LLC 5847 San Felipe Suite 3200 Houston TX 77057- has reported completion of the
# D2-21 H Rusk, Vera permit number 54137. This Gas well, completed on ##HHHHEHHH

in Knox county, Section 21 T 5N ,R 8 W 134 feetfromthe S  and 291 feet from the W

sw se sw was drilled to a total depth of

To obtain additional completion details please contact the division by phone at 317-232-4055 via E-
mail at dogmail@dnr.state.in.us or via regular mail at 402 W. Washington St., Rm. 293,
Indianapolis, IN 46204.
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Permit

56368

26864

52149

400486

46645

41021

42257

54665

54914

40208

State Of Indiana
Department of Natural Resources
Division Of Oil and Gas

Operator Name

Brookston Resources, Inc.
Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
Robinson Engineering

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

Big Man Qil Co., Inc

Travis Thompson Oil Corporation
Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

Norman P. Conrey dba Conrey Oil Co.

Wells Plugged- Sorted By Date

Well Number and Name
82-20 Crooked Creek Unit
9 Louis P. Kleiderer
122 Bozeman Land Co.
Sarver Unit
86X-22 Bozeman Land Co. - St. of India
1 Allen R. Freschly
1 M. L. Scholz
174 Bozeman Land
139 Bozeman Land

1

Harold T. Stallings

From

TWP

12/1/2025 To 12/31/2025

RGE Land Grid
4 W Section 20
14 W Section 35
14 W Section 23
7 W Section 14
14 W Section 22
6 W Section 36
10 W Section 16
14 W Section 26
14 W Section 23
13 W Section 33

Plugged

12/3/2025
12/4/2025
12/8/2025
12/10/2025
12/11/2025
12/16/2025
12/17/2025
12/18/2025
12/19/2025

12/22/2025
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